AGREEMENT TO EXEND
WILLIAMSON COUNTY
RESTATED AND AMENDED
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
CORONAVIRUS DISEASE (COVID-19) TESTING

County: Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas
County’s Mailing Address:
710 Main Street
Suite 101
Georgetown, Texas 78626
Provider: Family Emergency Room, LLC
Provider’s Mailing Address:

3620 E Whitestone Blvd.
Cedar Park, TX 78613

Agreement Subject of this Extension Agreement:

Restated and Amended Professional Services Agreement for Coronavirus Disease
(COVID-19) Testing dated June 30, 2020 (“Restated Agreement”).

Agreement to Extend Agreement:

Provider and County hereby agree to extend the term of the Restated Agreement until
December 31, 2020 (“Extended Term™).



Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions

To the extent that any terms, covenants, or conditions of the Restated Agreement contradict
or conflict with the terms of this Extension Agreement, the terms of this Extension
Agreement shall control. All other existing terms, covenants and conditions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect during the Extended Term and any extended
term thereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Extension
Agreement to be effective as of September 30, 2020.

PROVIDER:

Family Emergency Room, LLC
Ny GG

By: Hanry HigHins (5a] COT)

Printed Name: Henry L Higgins

Representative
Capacity: Managing Member

Date: September 30, 2020

COUNTY:
Williamson Cm
By: m 3

%

Printed Name: E);“ Q’Q{c“;e“ \S(

Representative
Capacity: As Presiding Officer of Williamson County Commissioners Court

Date: &@P@gi@u J420 20




Extension Agreement COVID-19 Testing - FEM
(092920)

Final Audit Report 2020-09-30
Created: 2020-08-30
By: Mary Dale (mary@themarydalelawfirm.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAvVVJbTVWSghi38gLLqlybVcaJx2tyXdpS

"Extension Agreement COVID-19 Testing - FEM (092920)" Histo
ry

Y Document created by Mary Dale (mary@themarydalelawfirm.com)
2020-09-30 - 2:46:42 PM GMT- IP address: 66.68.97.248

&3 Document emailed to Henry Higgins (hhiggins.cpec@gmail.com) for signature
2020-09-30 - 2:56:03 PM GMT

T Email viewed by Henry Higgins (hhiggins.cpec@gmail.com)
2020-09-30 - 7:25:54 PM GMT- IP address: 69.63.125.27

&% Document e-signed by Henry Higgins (hhiggins.cpec@gmail.com)
Signature Date: 2020-09-30 - 7:26:18 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 69.63.125.27

© Agreement completed.
2020-09-30 - 7:26:18 PM GMT

Adobe Sign






